Document Control Number: 800T-CT002C-EN-E 1 / 5
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: 30mm Emergency Stop Buttons
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

800H(C)-FRX*6*  Emergency stop button per Nomenclature
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Non-Illuminated Trigger Action Emergency Stop Buttons:
800T C - TFXL T 6 D4S
1 2  3 4 5 6
1 Designates Product Line
800T – 30mm, metal operator
800H – 30mm, plastic operator
2 Designates Terminal Guard Option
Blank – Without terminal guard
C – With terminal guard
3 Designates Head Type
800T Head Options:
TFX – 45mm mushroom head
TFXJ – 60mm jumbo mushroom head
TFXL – 63mm metal head
800H Head Options:
TFRX – 45mm mushroom head
TFRXJ – 60mm jumbo mushroom head
4 Designates Operator Function
T – Twist-to-release
K (followed by a one or two digit number) – Key release (available only with 800T-TFX head type)
5 Designates Cap Colour
6 – Red
6 Designates Contact Block Configuration
D4S or 3 – 1-NCLB self-monitoring contact block (800TC-XD4S)
D4V or Q – 1-NCLB Pentuff contact block (800T-XD4V)
D4 or J – 1-NCLB contact block (800T-XD4)
A – 1-NC + 1-NO contact block (800T-XA)
AV or F – 1-NC + 1-NO Pentuff contact block (800T-XAV)
A4 or N – 2-NC contact blocks (800T-XA4)
D2 or E – 1-NC contact blocks (800T-XD2)
D2V or U – 1-NC Pentuff contact block (800T-XD2V)
A1 or B – 1-NCLB + 1-NO contact block (800T-XA1)
A7 or C – 1-NCLB + 1-NC contact block (800T-XA7)
D4M or 4 – 1-NCLB Max Duty contact block (800T-XD4M)
D2M or 2 – 1-NC Max Duty contact block (800T-XD2M )
D6 or L – 1-NC Mini contact block (800T-XD6)
A5S – 2-NCLB self-monitoring contacts (qty. 2 - 800TC-XD4S)
B – 2-NC + 2-NO contacts (qty. 2 – 800T-XA)
BV – 2-NC + 2-NO  Pentuff contacts (qty. 2 – 800T-XAV)
C – 4-NC + 4-NO contacts (qty. 4 – 800T-XA)
CV – 4-NC + 4-NO  Pentuff contacts (qty. 4 – 800T-XAV)
H – 3-NC + 3-NO contacts (qty. 3 – 800T-XA)
HV – 3-NC + 3-NO  Pentuff contacts (qty. 3 – 800T-XAV)
Document Control Number: 800T-CT002C-EN-E 3 / 5
Illuminated Trigger Action Emergency Stop Buttons:
800T C - TFXJ T PH 16 R G1
1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Designates Product Line
800T – 30mm, metal operator
800H – 30mm, plastic operator
2 Designates Terminal Guard Option
Blank – Without terminal guard
C – With terminal guard
3 Designates Head Type
800T Head Options:
TFX – 45mm mushroom head
TFXJ – 60mm jumbo mushroom head
800H Head Options:
TFRX – 45mm mushroom head
TFRXJ – 60mm jumbo mushroom head
4 Designates Operator Function
T – Twist-to-release
5 Designates Illumination Options
DTH – Dual input relay type (transformer), LED lamp
PH – Transformer type, LED lamp
QH – Full voltage type, LED lamp
6 Designates Voltage Options
00 – operator only
2 – 12-130V (full voltage, ac/dc)
16 – 120V (transformer)